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HR 2232
Promoting Equality and Accountability at the United Nations Act of 2017

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Apr 28, 2017
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Apr 28, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/2232 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (24 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Apr 28, 2017

Rep. DeSantis, Ron [R-FL-6] R · FL Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Meadows, Mark [R-NC-11] R · NC Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Zeldin, Lee M. [R-NY-1] R · NY Apr 28, 2017

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Jun 13, 2017

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Sep 27, 2017

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Sep 27, 2017

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Sep 27, 2017

Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] R · OH Sep 27, 2017

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Sep 28, 2017

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA Oct 2, 2017

Rep. Cook, Paul [R-CA-8] R · CA Oct 12, 2017

Rep. Dunn, Neal P. [R-FL-2] R · FL Oct 12, 2017

Rep. Gaetz, Matt [R-FL-1] R · FL Oct 12, 2017

Rep. Bishop, Mike [R-MI-8] R · MI Oct 26, 2017

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Mar 7, 2018
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Apr 28, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Apr 28, 2017) 

Promoting Equality and Accountability at the United Nations Act of 2017

This bill amends the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961 to withhold U.S. contributions to the United Nations Relief and

Works Agency for Palestine Refugees in the Near East and funding for the United Nations Human Rights Council or the

Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights (OHCHR) unless the Department of State certifies to Congress that

such agencies have no connections to terrorism, anti-American, anti-Israel, or anti-Semitic rhetoric, human trafficking, or

abuses of human rights or religious freedoms.

The bill expresses the sense of Congress that responsibility for the Palestinian refugees should be fully transferred to the

OHCHR.

The bill reaffirms that it is U.S. law to prohibit the use of taxpayer dollars for certain contributions regarding Palestinian

status at the United Nations (U.N.).

It shall be U.S. policy to: (1) repeal Resolution A/HRC/31/L.38, which requests the OHCHR to establish a database of

entities involved with settlements, and (2) oppose recognition of a Palestinian state by any U.N. entity prior to the

achievement of a final peace agreement negotiated between Israel and the Palestinians.

The United States shall: (1) not make any U.S. government official available to serve as a representative to any U.N.

agency that has granted full state membership to any organization that does not have the internationally recognized

attributes of statehood; and (2) use it's influence to work toward the reduction of anti-Semitic language and anti-Israel

resolutions in the U.N. and its agencies, programs, and funds.

Actions Timeline

Apr 28, 2017: Introduced in House
Apr 28, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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